

## MOTION

To amend Ordinance No. 2016-031 as follows:

Page 2, Line 14

After the word “means”, strike the text “a City employee designated by the Chief Administrative Officer” and insert the text “the Director of Information Technology or an employee of the Department of Information Technology designated by the Director of Information Technology”

Page 4, Line 12

After the word “Technology”, strike the comma, the words “or the designee thereof”, and the comma following the word “thereof”

Page 4, Line 13

At the beginning of the line, strike the text “the lead open data coordinator and”

Page 4, Line 19

After the subsection letter “(a)”, insert the paragraph “Each Deputy Chief Administrative Officer shall designate one open data coordinator from an agency within that Deputy Chief Administrative Officer’s portfolio. The Chief Administrative Officer shall designate one open data coordinator to represent those agencies the heads of which are appointed by the Chief Administrative Officer but that do not fall within a Deputy Chief Administrative Officer’s portfolio.”

Page 5, Line 1

At the beginning of the line, insert the subsection letter “(b)”

Page 5, Line 3

After the subdivision number “(1)”, strike the text “For each agency, identify and publish” and insert the word “Publish”

Page 5, Line 4

After the word “for”, strike the article “an” and insert the word “each”

Page 6, Line 2

At the beginning of the line, strike the subsection letter “(b)” and insert the subsection letter “(c)”

After the word “subsection”, strike the parenthetical letter “(a)” and insert the parenthetical letter “(b)”